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Iowa Department of Natural Resources 

Websites 

UST Home Page www.iowadnr.gov/ust 

Tanks database https://programs.iowadnr.gov/tanks/pages/advanced.aspx 

Management Staff: 

Amie Davidson 
515-725-8307 
Amie.davidson@dnr.iowa.gov 

Land Quality Bureau Chief 

Elaine Douskey 
515-725-8311  
Elaine.douskey@dnr.iowa.gov 

UST Section Supervisor 

Underground Storage Tanks (UST) Staff:  

James Gastineau 
515-725-8450 
James.gastineau@dnr.iowa.gov 

UST technical assistance; Reviews UST compliance inspections and 
financial responsibility documents; UST compliance and enforcement 
in coordination with Field Office staff. Administration of the Iowa 
Comprehensive UST Fund. 

Cara Ingle 
515-725-8364 
Cara.ingle@dnr.iowa.gov 

UST technical assistance; Oversees processes for tank installations, 
equipment repair and upgrades, and change of ownership; Manages 
annual tank tag renewals and registrations; Reviews financial 
responsibility documents, compliance inspections. 

Lisa 
Niedermayer 

515-725-8336 
Lisa.niedermayer@dnr.iowa.gov 

UST technical assistance; Response to suspected or confirmed 
releases; Oversees process for tank closures; Reviews financial 
responsibility documents; Operator training assistance. 

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST) Staff:  

Bonnie Garrison 
515-725-8310 
Bonnie.garrison@dnr.iowa.gov 

Licensing of UST professionals and groundwater professionals; UST 
professional training coordinator; resource assistance (RBCA 
Guidance, rules documents) 

Ruth Hummel 
515-725-8328 
Ruth.hummel@dnr.iowa.gov 

Lead coordinator for investigation and cleanup of LUST sites in the 
northern central, western & eastern Iowa (Field Offices 1, 2 & 3). 
General LUST site information; RBCA general questions. 

Kate Meyer 
515-725-8334 
Kate.meyer@dnr.iowa.gov 

Oversees assessment and cleanup activities at LUST sites. General 
LUST site information; RBCA general questions. 

Dawn Santa 
Maria 

515-725-8365 
Dawn.santamaria@dnr.iowa.gov 

Tracking of RBCA and UST Reports and mail; Processing requests for 
‘no further action’ certificates; Requests from public for information, 
resources, or assistance with the UST Database System. 

Tammy Vander 
Bloemen 

515-725-8329 
Tammy.vander_bloemen@dnr.iowa.gov 

Lead coordinator for investigation and cleanup of LUST sites in the 
southern central, western & eastern Iowa (Field Offices 4, 5 & 6). 
General LUST site information; RBCA general questions. 

Jeff White 
515-725-8325 
Jeff.white@dnr.iowa.gov 

LUST Corrective Action Meeting Facilitator, Oversees assessment 
and cleanup activities at LUST sites. General LUST site information; 
RBCA general questions. 

UST Support Staff:  

David Scott 
515-725-8239 
David.scott@dnr.iowa.gov 

Legal Support for all UST and LUST activities 

DNR Records 
Center 

515-725-8480 
DNR.Records@dnr.iowa.gov 

Public view of open records relating to environmental and 
conservation interests. Open 8:00am - 4:30pm Monday through 
Friday (except for legal holidays) 

Solid Waste Staff:  

Matthew Graesch 
515-725-8331 
Matthew.graesch@dnr.iowa.gov 

Land Farming for Petroleum Contaminated Soils 

NPDES Wastewater Permitting Staff: 

Wendy Hieb 
515-725-8405 
Wendy.hieb@dnr.iowa.gov 

General Permit #8 – Hydrostatic Testing/Ballasting – water disposal 
General Permit #9 – Dewatering – water disposal 

Julie Faas 
515-725-8409 
Julie.faas@dnr.iowa.gov 

General Permit #8 / General Permit #9 
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Air Quality Staff: 

Diane Brockshus 
515-725-9514 
Diane.brockshus@dnr.iowa.gov 

NESHAP for Gasoline Dispensing Facilities 

Christine Paulson 
515-725-9510 
Christine.paulson@dnr.iowa.gov 

NESHAP for Bulk Gasoline Plants 

Nathan Stueve 
515-725-9581 
Nathan.stueve@dnr.iowa.gov 

Asbestos Program: Abatement and Demolition Projects 

Federal Environmental Protection Agency 

Website and Staff: 

EPA – USTs https://www.epa.gov/ust 

Michael Pomes, EPA Region 7, Lenexa, Kansas 
Environmental Scientist - Iowa UST Contact 

pomes.michael@epa.gov 913-551-7216 

Kurt Hildebrandt, EPA Region 7, Lenexa, Kansas 
Class V injection well Technical Expert 

hildebrandt.kurt@epa.gov 913-551-7413 

Iowa Department of Agricultural and Land Stewardship (IDALS) 

Website and Staff: 

Weights & Measures https://iowaagriculture.gov/weights-and-measures-bureau 

Mike Harrington, Bureau Chief 
Fuel Quality Assurance, Inspections; Meter Licensing 

mike.harrington@iowaagriculture.gov 515-725-1493 

Department of Public Safety – State Fire Marshal 

Website and Staff: 

State Fire Marshal  https://dps.iowa.gov/divisions/state-fire-marshal 

Jeff Miller, Fire Inspector 
Above Ground Storage Tanks - Plans and Registration  

miller@dps.state.ia.us 515-725-6164 

FUELIowa (formerly Petroleum Marketers and Convenience Stores of Iowa) 

FUELIowa is a statewide association representing fuel distributors, cooperatives, convenience and grocery stores, refiners, biofuel 
producers and other industry firms. Website: www.fueliowa.com 

Staff: 

Ronald Langston, President and CEO ron@fueliowa.com 515-421-4043 

John Maynes, Regulatory Affairs Manager john@fueliowa.com 515-421-4043 

Iowa Petroleum Equipment Contractors Association 

Iowa Petroleum Equipment Contractors Association (IPECA) is a non-profit association representing the petroleum equipment 
industry, providing continuing education opportunities, and input on development of industry standards and regulations.  

Staff: 

Gene Meyer, President gene@midwestliquid.com 641-858-2668 

Grant Palmer, Membership Chair gpalmer@barkerlemar.com 515-979-1164 

Petroleum Marketers Management Insurance Company 

Petroleum Marketers Management Insurance Company, or PMMIC, provides UST insurance coverage to Iowa UST owners. As a 
direct writer, PMMIC works directly with the facility owner to tailor coverage to customers’ needs. Website: www.pmmic.com 

Staff: 

Brian Wiegert, Vice President, R&A Risk Professionals / 
PMMIC  

bjw@pmmic.com 515-334-3010 

Jennifer Engle, Senior Underwriter, PMMIC jengle@pmmic.com  515-334-3001 

Iowa Comprehensive Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Fund (UST Fund) Board 

The Board was established to administer the Iowa UST Fund Program which assists UST owners and operators in complying with 
federal and state technical and financial responsibility regulations, as well as other functions set forth in Iowa Code (455G).  
Website: www.iowadnr.gov/InsideDNR/RegulatoryLand/UndergroundStorageTanks/USTFundBoard.aspx 

Administrator: 

James Gastineau, UST Fund Administrator  USTFund@dnr.iowa.gov  515-725-8450 

** This is not intended to be a comprehensive list of contacts, nor an endorsement of any organization. It is merely a listing of 
common agencies and organizations in Iowa that work with the petroleum & fuels industry and regulations. 
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